



423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687



Called By: For:		City of Lynden INDUSTRIAL CONDENSATE PIPELINE - HANNEGAN MANHOLES 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264				Engineer's Estimate		1 Premium Services, Inc. 3212 Mt Baker Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 360-410-1764		2 Len Honcoop Gravel, Inc, 8911 Guide Meridian Lynden, WA 98264 360-354-4763		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
By: Date:		Nathan Zylstra, P.E. November 10, 2020											
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,208.25	\$ 10,208.25	\$ 8,604.13	\$ 1,604.13		
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 300.00		
3	Temporary Trench Patch	650	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 1,878.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 0.55		
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,346.34	\$ 3,346.34	\$ 2,923.17	\$ 423.17		
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,255.86	\$ 1,255.86	\$ 1,127.93	\$ 127.93		
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,379.44	\$ 1,379.44	\$ 1,389.72	\$ 10.28		
7	Sawcut ACP	700	LF-IN	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 245.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 735.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.35		
8	Embankment Compaction	25	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 742.50	\$ 18.85	\$ 10.85		
9	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	380	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 3,085.60	\$ 12.06	\$ 3.94		
10	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	425	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 42.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 297.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.30		
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	21	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 2,341.50	\$ 85.75	\$ 25.75		
12	Commercial HMA	21	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 7,276.50	\$ 273.25	\$ 73.25		
13	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,427.51	\$ 8,427.51	\$ 8,713.76	\$ 286.25		
14	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 3	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,761.79	\$ 23,047.16	\$ 6,180.90	\$ 419.11		
15	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	43	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 168.84	\$ 7,260.12	\$ 95.42	\$ 73.42		
16	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 245.33	\$ 2,453.30	\$ 172.67	\$ 72.66		
17	Silt Fence	80	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 1,145.60	\$ 10.66	\$ 3.66		
18	Check Dam	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.84	\$ 592.00	\$ 13.92	\$ 2.08		
19	Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 135.02	\$ 675.10	\$ 92.51	\$ 42.51		
20	Seeding and Mulching by Hand	110	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 15.52	\$ 1,707.20	\$ 12.26	\$ 3.26		
21	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,242.94	\$ 7,457.64	\$ 921.47	\$ 321.47		
22	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -		
Subtotal					\$ 73,300.00		\$ 75,923.50		\$ 90,562.62				
Sales Tax, 8.7%					\$ 6,377.10		\$ 6,605.34		\$ 7,878.95				
TOTAL					\$ 79,677.10		\$ 82,528.84		\$ 98,441.57				